506773897 07/19/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6820715

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Yu Yoshida	07/05/2021
Yoichi Kita	07/05/2021
Makoto Kotake	07/05/2021
Keiichi Sorimachi	07/06/2021
Toshiyuki Ohfusa	07/05/2021
Takafumi Motoki	07/05/2021
Taro ASABA	07/05/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EISAI R&D MANAGEMENT CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	4-6-10 KOISHIKAWA	
City:	BUNKYO-KU, TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	112-8088	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17376452

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (212) 765-5070

Email: apsi@fr.com

Correspondent Name: JACK BRENNAN

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 25142-0107001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: CAROL TYRRELL

SIGNATURE: /Carol Tyrrell/

DATE SIGNED: 07/19/2021

506773897 REEL: 056905 FRAME: 0368

Total Attachments: 2

 $source = 25142 - 0107001_Executed Assignment \# page 1.tif$

source=25142-0107001_ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 056905 FRAME: 0369

ASSIGNMENT

neas, n we,	
Name	<u>Address</u>
Yu YOSHIDA	C/O Elisai Co., Ltd. Tsukuba Research Laboratorics, 5-1-3 Tokudai, Tsukuba-siti, Ibataki 200-2635 Japan
Yolchi KITA	C/O Rissi Co., Ltd. Taukubs Research Laboratories, 5-1-3 Tukuba-shi, Ibaraki 300-2635 Japan C/O Elissi Co., Ltd. Tsukuba Research Laboratories
Makoto KOTAKE	5-4-3 Tekodsi, Tsukuba-shi, Tharaki 300-2635 Japan
Kelichi SORIMACHI	C/O Eissi Co., Ltd. Tarkuba Research Laboratories, 5-1-3 Tokodai, Tarkuba-shi, fbaraki 300-2635 Japan
Toshiyuki OHFUSA	C/O Elisai Co., Lid. Tsukuba Kesearob Laboratories, 5-1-3 Tokođai, Tsukuba-sbi, Ibaraki 300-2635 Japan
Takafumi MOTOKI	C/O Bisai Co., Ltd. Tsukuba Research Leboratories, 5-1-3 Tokođei, Tsukuba-shi, Theraki 300-2635 Japan
Taro ASABA	C/O Eisai Co., Ltd. Tsukuba Rescarch Laboratories, S-1-3 Tokođai, Tsukuba-shi, Ibaraki 300-2635 Japan
	Name Yu YOSHIDA Yolchi KITA Makoto KOTAKE Kelichi SORIMACHI Toshiyuki OHFUSA Takafumi MOTOKI

hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in

Substituted Piperidine Compounds and Their Use

and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on even date herewith unless otherwise indicated below:

filed on July 15, 2021 , Serial No. 17/376,452 ; and

Whereas

Whoreno Heno

Eisai R&D Management Co., Ltd.

4-6-10 Koishikawa,

Bunkyo-ku, Tokyo 112-8088 Japan

(assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration from assignee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/WE, as assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, MY/OUR entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and I/WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/WE will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to ME/US respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

In the event that the patent application filing date or serial number is not known at the time this Assignment is executed, I/WE hereby grant permission to the attorneys of record in the patent application to fill in the filing date and/or serial number above, and to record this Assignment after such information is added.

INVENTORS

DATE SIGNED

1):	(h toslide	My 13, 621
Name	Yu YOSHIDA	
2):	Yoshis KITA	July 5, 2-2-1
Name:	Yolchi KITA	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
3):	Makofo Kojake	July, 5, 2021
Name :	Makoto KOTAKE	
4):	Keitchi Sorimachi	July, 6, 2021
Name:	Kelichi SORIMACHI	: *
5):	Tashiyaki Ohfusa	July 5, 202/
Name:	Toshiyuki OHFUSA	
6):	Frechum: Ho to b:	1 w/y 5 , 2021
Name	Takafiuni MOTOKI	
7):	Dara Dala	July, 5, 202/
Name :	Taro ASABA	